Total   26,057.36 11,857.68

117

 (b) Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as at the reporting date
st st  The currency pro�le of �nancial assets and �nancial liabilities as at 31  March 2022 and 31  March 2021 are as below:

st31  March, 2022  (Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

Financial Assets
 Trade & other receivables  44.19   3.49   1.92   0.11   49.70
 Cash & cash equivalents  0.00   -   0.00
Financial Liabilities
 Trade payable & other �nancial liabilities  6.17   1.26   0.13   -   7.55

USD EURO GBP Others TotalParticulars

st31  March, 2021  (Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

USD EURO GBP Others TotalParticulars

Foreign Currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD ,EURO, GBP and other rates to the functional
currency of respective entity, with all other variables held constant. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other
currencies is not material. The impact on the Company’s pro�t before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(₹ in Lakhs)

1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity   -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss   26.39   1.15   1.94   -
1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity   -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss   (26.39)  (1.15)  (1.94)  -

1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity  -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  27.79   1.88   1.79   -
1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity  -   -   -   -
Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  (27.79)  (1.88)  (1.79)  -

USD EURO GBP Others
Particulars

st31  March, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

USD EURO GBP Others
Particulars

st31  March, 2021

The Company’s investment consists of investments in publicly traded companies held for purposes other than trading. Such investments
held in connection with non-consolidated investments represent a low exposure risk for the Company and are not hedged.

stAs at 31  March 2022 the Company does not have material exposure to listed or unlisted equity price risk.

As at
st31  March, 2022

As at
st31  March, 2021

CurrencyParticulars

Forward Contract to sell {Number of Contracts (Current Year 19 ; Previous Year 17)} USD  130.70   88.41

[…]

Total   26,057.36 11,857.68

184Annual Report 2021-22

 (b) Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as at the reporting date
st st  The currency pro�le of �nancial assets and �nancial liabilities as at 31  March 2022 and 31  March 2021 are as below:

st31  March, 2022  (Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

Financial Assets
 Trade & other receivables  44.19   3.49   1.92   0.11   49.70
 Cash & cash equivalents  0.00   -   0.00
Financial Liabilities
 Trade payable & other �nancial liabilities  6.17   1.26   0.13   -   7.55

USD EURO GBP Others TotalParticulars

st31  March, 2021  (Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

USD EURO GBP Others TotalParticulars

Foreign Currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD ,EURO, GBP and other rates to the functional
currency of respective entity, with all other variables held constant. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies
is not material. The impact on the Group’s pro�t before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(₹ in Lakhs)

1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity   -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss   26.39   1.15   1.94   -
1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity   -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss   (26.39)  (1.15)  (1.94)  -

1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity  -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  27.79   1.88   1.79   -
1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity  -   -   -   -
Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  (27.79)  (1.88)  (1.79)  -

USD EURO GBP Others
Particulars

st31  March, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

USD EURO GBP Others
Particulars

st31  March, 2021

The Group’s investment consists of investments in publicly traded companies held for purposes other than trading. Such investments held in
connection with non-consolidated investments represent a low exposure risk for the Group and are not hedged.

stAs at 31  March 2022 the Group does not have material exposure to listed or unlisted equity price risk.

As at
st31  March, 2022

As at
st31  March, 2021

CurrencyParticulars

Forward Contract to sell {Number of Contracts (Current Year 19 ; Previous Year 17)} USD  130.70   88.41